506758509 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6805326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRBM S.P.A.	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.		
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE		
City:	RAHWAY		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07065		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17253864			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4003

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com,dvincent@lathropgage.com,patricia.ford@lathropgage.

Correspondent Name:BRIAN C. TRINQUEAddress Line 1:LATHROP GPM LLPAddress Line 2:28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	711242: MKRA-018US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. TRINQUE
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN C. TRINQUE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECUTED_CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT_IRBM-MERCK#page1.tif source=602359_MKRA-018-1_EXECUTED_CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT_IRBM-MERCK#page2.tif

PATENT 506758509 REEL: 056805 FRAME: 0854

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IRBM S.p.A. ("Assignor"), a public research corporation with its principal place of business at via Pontina KM 30,600, 00071 Pomezia, Roma, Italy, under the terms of the <u>Master Service Agreement</u> between Assignor and MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. ("Assignee") dated <u>January 1, 2013</u> ("Agreement") did assign to Assignee all of its rights in any and all inventions set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application No. <u>62/688,058</u>, titled **CYCLIC POLYPEPTIDES FOR PCSK9 INHIBITION**, filed on <u>June 21, 2018</u> (Docket No. 602359: MKRA-018-1) ("Inventions").

AND WHEREAS, to confirm the assignment, Assignor has agreed to execute and deliver this assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration provided under the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned to Assignee its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the Inventions and the associated patent application(s), including any and all rights relating thereto that may arise at law, all rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use thereof, any and all applications corresponding the Inventions worldwide, whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all letters patent and like industrial property registrations that may issue, be granted or result from said corresponding applications for the Inventions worldwide (hereinafter referred to as the Patents), and any and all rights of priority exercisable in any jurisdiction resulting from the filing of the patent application(s) associated with Inventions, the said corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby covenant and agree to perform all lawful acts and duties and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications and other documents as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to file patent application(s) associated with Inventions, obtain said Patents and vest or secure the same in Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 056805 FRAME: 0855 AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents or industrial property registrations, to grant said Patents to the Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the associated patent application(s) and/or Patents as may be needed to record same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have by their respective authorized signing officers executed this confirmatory assignment on the day and year set forth below.

signing officers excented mis communator is				sak majini assa bi		
DATED, this 43 th day of John	<u>ප</u> (Mo	inth), <u>2</u>	2 4 9 (Year).		
	Assignor (IRBM S.P.A					
	IRBW S.p.A					
	-		The Preside	pt'and'C.E.O.		
	Per:	59	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- W. T. W.		
	Name:	116	lo as loa			
	Title:	34T	METHEN	T AND CED		
Witness: Who Hopline						
Name: NPEN PACA PACE NAPO	ونعن نيم					
Title: INTOURCEURL PROPERTY &						
PROJECT HANAGENER!	>					
. — .	Assignee (Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.)					
	Per:					
	Name: John C. Todaro					
			g Counsel, Pat			
	N	ferck Sh	arp & Dohme	Corp.		
Witness:						
Name:						
Title:						

2